
Cloud County Community College (14-15, 10-14) -vs- Northwest Kansas Technical College (3-25, 2-22)
03/06/24 at Max L. Jones Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Cloud County Community College 117

Northwest Kansas Technical College 72

Date: 03/06/24
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Max L. Jones Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cloud County Community
College 30 26 32 29 117
Northwest Kansas Technical
College 16 22 18 16 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maimouna Sissoko * 28 10-15 0-1 8-10 3-5 8 1 2 1 0 1 28
22 Josephine Igherighe * 28 8-17 0-0 9-10 5-7 12 1 3 3 1 2 25
01 Destiny Smith * 34 5-16 4-13 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 14
02 Darcy Lierz * 32 5-12 2-9 1-2 3-8 11 3 2 0 0 1 13
11 Bailey Burns * 15 3-6 1-4 3-4 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 1 10
14 Cadence Nondorf 19 7-9 0-0 0-3 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 14
21 Sarah Lawless 24 5-9 0-1 1-2 5-8 13 2 4 3 3 2 11
24 Kirya Mack 19 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 5 1 0 2 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 43-84 7-28 24-33 21-39 60 13 19 12 4 10 117

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 11-27   40.74 % 1-10   10.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 43-84   51.2 % 7-28   25.0 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 47 4th-
02:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexzandria Thompson * 39 7-19 6-14 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 3 20
23 Dionjane Jackson * 34 5-14 1-6 0-2 2-2 4 3 3 3 1 1 11
20 Tyjhanae Penny * 32 4-14 3-9 0-1 3-5 8 1 1 6 0 1 11
4 Cerena Watson * 32 5-10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 10
5 Torrai Logan * 18 2-3 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 0 5
14 Traysha Newsome 30 4-9 0-0 2-5 0-9 9 0 0 2 1 1 10
25 Cierra Salas 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 5
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 29-72 12-34 2-10 6-23 29 19 11 18 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 29-72   40.3 % 12-34   35.3 % 2-10   20.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Traysha Newsome,(1)
Tyjhanae Penny,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:42



1st Box Score
Cloud County Community College 30

Northwest Kansas Technical College 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maimouna Sissoko 9 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Josephine Igherighe 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Destiny Smith 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Darcy Lierz 10 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
11 Bailey Burns 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Cadence Nondorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sarah Lawless 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2
24 Kirya Mack 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 4-9 4-4 5-7 12 6 7 5 0 3 30
61.1 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexzandria Thompson 9 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 9
23 Dionjane Jackson 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
20 Tyjhanae Penny 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
4 Cerena Watson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Torrai Logan 8 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 Traysha Newsome 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cierra Salas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 4-7 2-6 0-2 2 4 4 5 0 4 16
41.7 % 57.1 % 33.3 %



2nd Box Score
Cloud County Community College 26

Northwest Kansas Technical College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maimouna Sissoko 10 4-8 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
22 Josephine Igherighe 7 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 Destiny Smith 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Darcy Lierz 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Bailey Burns 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cadence Nondorf 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Sarah Lawless 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 5
24 Kirya Mack 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-19 1-3 5-8 3-10 13 2 5 3 1 1 26
52.6 % 33.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexzandria Thompson 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Dionjane Jackson 10 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 7
20 Tyjhanae Penny 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Cerena Watson 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 Torrai Logan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Traysha Newsome 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cierra Salas 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-19 4-11 0-2 1-7 8 4 3 2 1 1 22
47.4 % 36.4 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Cloud County Community College 32

Northwest Kansas Technical College 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maimouna Sissoko 6 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 7
22 Josephine Igherighe 9 3-8 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 0 1 1 8
1 Destiny Smith 10 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Darcy Lierz 9 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Bailey Burns 9 2-4 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
14 Cadence Nondorf 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Sarah Lawless 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 Kirya Mack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-27 1-10 9-12 10-9 19 2 3 0 2 3 32
40.7 % 10.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexzandria Thompson 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 5
23 Dionjane Jackson 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyjhanae Penny 5 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
4 Cerena Watson 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Torrai Logan 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Traysha Newsome 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
25 Cierra Salas 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-21 2-9 0-0 3-6 9 6 3 5 1 0 18
38.1 % 22.2 % NaN



4th Box Score
Cloud County Community College 29

Northwest Kansas Technical College 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maimouna Sissoko 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Josephine Igherighe 6 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 10
1 Destiny Smith 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Darcy Lierz 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Bailey Burns 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
14 Cadence Nondorf 10 5-5 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
21 Sarah Lawless 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
24 Kirya Mack 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-20 1-6 6-9 3-13 16 3 4 4 1 3 29
55.0 % 16.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexzandria Thompson 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 Dionjane Jackson 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
20 Tyjhanae Penny 10 2-6 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
4 Cerena Watson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Torrai Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Traysha Newsome 9 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
25 Cierra Salas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 2-7 0-2 2-8 10 5 1 6 0 3 16
35.0 % 28.6 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Kansas Technical College
09:53 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,CERENA
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 09:32
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --

09:27 FOUL  by WATSON,CERENA
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 09:27 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 09:27 2-3 H 1

09:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,TYJHANAE
FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY 08:54

08:42 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
-- ASSIST  by LOGAN,TORRAI

GOOD 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 08:22 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY --

08:12 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 08:02

08:02 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
FOUL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 08:02
FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by LOGAN,TORRAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:49 MISS FT by LOGAN,TORRAI
REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA --
SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA 07:49
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 07:46 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
FOUL  by SMITH,DESTINY 07:22

07:20 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 07:00
REBOUND OFF by MACK,KIRYA --
TURNOVER  by MACK,KIRYA 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
06:50 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 06:35 9-9
06:02 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE

STEAL  by MACK,KIRYA 06:02
06:02 FOUL  by WATSON,CERENA
06:02 SUB IN by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
06:02 SUB OUT by WATSON,CERENA

GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(in the paint) 05:46 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA --

05:32 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --

05:25 FOUL  by LOGAN,TORRAI
GOOD FT by MACK,KIRYA 05:25 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by MACK,KIRYA 05:25 13-9 V 4
SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 05:25
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by SALAS,CIERRA
05:25 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIONJANE
05:12 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,TORRAI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 04:55 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA --

04:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA



REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --
MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 04:30
REBOUND OFF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 04:19 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by LAWLESS,SARAH --

04:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIONJANE
04:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
03:49 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE

STEAL  by LIERZ,DARCY 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:46 21-9 V 12
FOUL  by MACK,KIRYA 03:24

03:24 21-10 V 11 GOOD FT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
03:24 21-11 V 10 GOOD FT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
03:24 SUB IN by WATSON,CERENA
03:24 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
03:24 SUB OUT by SALAS,CIERRA
03:24 SUB OUT by PENNY,TYJHANAE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 03:14
REBOUND OFF by LIERZ,DARCY --

03:01 FOUL  by LOGAN,TORRAI
03:01 SUB IN by PENNY,TYJHANAE
03:01 SUB OUT by LOGAN,TORRAI

GOOD 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 03:00 24-11 V 13
02:45 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH 02:36
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
TURNOVER  by LAWLESS,SARAH 02:31

02:29 STEAL  by WATSON,CERENA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 02:08 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by LAWLESS,SARAH --

01:50 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE
REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH(in the paint) 01:41 28-11 V 17
ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA --
FOUL  by LAWLESS,SARAH 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by JACKSON,DIONJANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 MISS FT by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 01:16
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by LOGAN,TORRAI
01:16 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,TYJHANAE

00:50 28-13 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,TORRAI
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

TURNOVER  by LAWLESS,SARAH 00:38
00:30 28-16 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 00:16

00:15 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
00:11 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

STEAL  by LAWLESS,SARAH 00:10
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 00:04 30-16 V 14



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Kansas Technical College
SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 09:52
SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA 09:52
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:52
SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY 09:52

09:49 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --

09:34 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
MISS FT by LAWLESS,SARAH 09:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWLESS,SARAH 09:34 31-16 V 15
SUB IN by LIERZ,DARCY 09:34
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 09:34

09:28 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIONJANE

09:23 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 09:03 33-16 V 17

08:37 33-18 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DIONJANE

MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,TORRAI

08:20 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,TORRAI
STEAL  by MACK,KIRYA 08:19
GOOD JUMPER by LAWLESS,SARAH 08:15 35-18 V 17
ASSIST  by LIERZ,DARCY --

07:55 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE
SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 07:55
SUB IN by NONDORF,CADENCE 07:55
SUB OUT by LAWLESS,SARAH 07:55
SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
07:55 SUB OUT by WATSON,CERENA

TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 07:46
07:46 SUB IN by SALAS,CIERRA
07:46 SUB OUT by PENNY,TYJHANAE
07:39 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY --
07:26 FOUL  by LOGAN,TORRAI

GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:26 36-18 V 18
MISS FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SALAS,CIERRA
07:26 SUB IN by WATSON,CERENA
07:26 SUB OUT by LOGAN,TORRAI
07:07 36-21 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE

GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 06:53 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --

06:37 38-24 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
-- ASSIST  by SALAS,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 06:19
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
06:07 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 05:53 41-26 V 15
ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA --

05:38 41-29 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SALAS,CIERRA
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,CERENA

SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 05:23



SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 05:23
05:23 SUB IN by PENNY,TYJHANAE
05:23 SUB OUT by SALAS,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

05:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by NONDORF,CADENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 04:52 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by LAWLESS,SARAH --

04:38 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LIERZ,DARCY 04:38
SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH(in the paint) 04:30 45-29 V 16
ASSIST  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
FOUL  by MACK,KIRYA 04:21
SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 04:21
SUB OUT by MACK,KIRYA 04:21

04:07 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CERENA
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 04:00 47-29 V 18

03:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE 03:23
REBOUND OFF by LIERZ,DARCY --
GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(in the paint) 03:20 49-29 V 20

02:58 MISS JUMPER by PENNY,TYJHANAE
BLOCK  by LAWLESS,SARAH 02:58
REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --

02:57 FOUL TECH by PENNY,TYJHANAE
GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 02:57 50-29 V 21
MISS FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:57 SUB IN by SALAS,CIERRA
02:57 SUB OUT by PENNY,TYJHANAE

GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 02:50 52-29 V 23
02:41 52-31 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by NONDORF,CADENCE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:20

02:06 52-33 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA(in the paint)
01:54 FOUL  by SALAS,CIERRA

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 01:54 53-33 V 20
GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 01:54 54-33 V 21
SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY 01:54
SUB OUT by LAWLESS,SARAH 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by PENNY,TYJHANAE
01:54 SUB OUT by WATSON,CERENA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE

REBOUND DEF by NONDORF,CADENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 01:34 56-33 V 23

01:19 56-36 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
FOUL  by LIERZ,DARCY 01:00

01:00 MISS FT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 MISS FT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
MISS JUMPER by NONDORF,CADENCE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,TYJHANAE
00:37 56-38 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 00:27
00:25 STEAL  by SALAS,CIERRA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DESTINY 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Kansas Technical College
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 09:52
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 09:43
REBOUND OFF by LIERZ,DARCY --
MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 09:35
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,TYJHANAE
09:19 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE

REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --
09:05 FOUL  by PENNY,TYJHANAE

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:05 57-38 V 19
GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:05 58-38 V 20
FOUL  by SMITH,DESTINY 08:48

08:47 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
STEAL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 08:46
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 08:44 60-38 V 22

08:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PENNY,TYJHANAE

08:22 MISS LAYUP by PENNY,TYJHANAE
BLOCK  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 08:22

-- REBOUND OFF by PENNY,TYJHANAE
08:20 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE
08:12 FOUL  by LOGAN,TORRAI

GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 08:12 61-38 V 23
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 08:12 62-38 V 24

08:12 SUB IN by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
08:12 SUB OUT by LOGAN,TORRAI
07:48 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,CERENA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
07:34 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

MISS FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:34 63-38 V 25

07:13 63-40 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIONJANE
06:48 63-43 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

-- ASSIST  by PENNY,TYJHANAE
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 06:35
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 06:33 65-43 V 22

06:29 TURNOVER  by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:21 67-43 V 24

06:11 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 05:56 69-43 V 26
ASSIST  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --



05:37 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --

05:30 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
GOOD FT by BURNS,BAILEY 05:30 70-43 V 27
MISS FT by BURNS,BAILEY 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CERENA
SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 05:30
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by LOGAN,TORRAI
05:30 SUB IN by SALAS,CIERRA
05:30 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIONJANE
05:30 SUB OUT by PENNY,TYJHANAE
05:21 70-45 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 05:09
REBOUND OFF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 05:02
REBOUND OFF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH(in the paint) 04:55 72-45 V 27

04:46 MISS 3PTR by SALAS,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --

04:42 FOUL  by SALAS,CIERRA
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by LIERZ,DARCY 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIERZ,DARCY 04:42 73-45 V 28

04:33 73-48 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,TORRAI
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 04:22
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

04:11 73-50 V 23
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 03:59 76-50 V 26
ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY --

03:45 76-52 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

03:24 76-54 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by SALAS,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 03:08 78-54 V 24

02:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
BLOCK  by LAWLESS,SARAH 02:43
REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --
MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 02:36
REBOUND OFF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH(in the paint) 02:32 80-54 V 26

02:16 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
01:59 80-56 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 01:45
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 01:41 82-56 V 26

01:29 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA
REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BAILEY --

01:19 FOUL  by LOGAN,TORRAI
GOOD FT by BURNS,BAILEY 01:19 83-56 V 27
GOOD FT by BURNS,BAILEY 01:19 84-56 V 28



SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA 01:19
SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 01:19
SUB IN by NONDORF,CADENCE 01:19
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 01:19
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 01:19
SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY 01:19

01:12 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 01:07 86-56 V 30
ASSIST  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA --

00:52 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 00:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 00:34

00:20 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE
STEAL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 00:19
GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint) 00:16 88-56 V 32

00:14 SUB IN by PENNY,TYJHANAE
00:14 SUB OUT by WATSON,CERENA
00:04 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY 00:02

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Kansas Technical College
SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA 10:00
SUB IN by NONDORF,CADENCE 10:00
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
10:00 SUB OUT by LOGAN,TORRAI
09:59 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
09:42 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA --
MISS JUMPER by LAWLESS,SARAH 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIONJANE
09:14 TURNOVER  by WATSON,CERENA

SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:14
SUB OUT by LAWLESS,SARAH 09:14
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 09:03
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:59 90-56 V 34

08:47 90-59 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
08:36 FOUL  by WATSON,CERENA

GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 08:34 92-59 V 33
ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA --

08:24 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA
-- REBOUND OFF by PENNY,TYJHANAE

08:20 TURNOVER  by PENNY,TYJHANAE
STEAL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 08:19
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 08:04 94-59 V 35

07:56 MISS LAYUP by PENNY,TYJHANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIONJANE

07:45 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY --



07:28 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:28 95-59 V 36
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:28 96-59 V 37
SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH 07:28
SUB IN by LIERZ,DARCY 07:28
SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 07:28
SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA 07:28
SUB OUT by MACK,KIRYA 07:28
SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by SALAS,CIERRA
07:28 SUB OUT by PENNY,TYJHANAE
07:17 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIONJANE

STEAL  by BURNS,BAILEY 07:15
07:12 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
07:12 SUB IN by PENNY,TYJHANAE
07:12 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

MISS 3PTR by LAWLESS,SARAH 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,TYJHANAE

07:03 TURNOVER  by SALAS,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 06:52 98-59 V 39
ASSIST  by LAWLESS,SARAH --

06:52 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
MISS FT by NONDORF,CADENCE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CERENA
06:43 98-62 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,TYJHANAE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 06:27
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --

GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 06:25
100-
62 V 38

06:09 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CERENA
REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
06:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,CERENA

05:43
100-
64 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NONDORF,CADENCE 05:31
102-
64 V 38

ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY --
05:07 MISS LAYUP by PENNY,TYJHANAE

BLOCK  by LAWLESS,SARAH 05:07
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --

04:58 FOUL TECH by TEAM
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 04:58
103-
64 V 39

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 04:58
104-
64 V 40

MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

04:42 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE
REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by LAWLESS,SARAH 04:38

04:37 STEAL  by PENNY,TYJHANAE

04:27
104-
66 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by LIERZ,DARCY 04:27
04:27 MISS FT by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
04:19 FOUL  by SALAS,CIERRA

MISS FT by NONDORF,CADENCE 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NONDORF,CADENCE 04:18



-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY 04:18
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 04:18
FOUL  by LIERZ,DARCY 04:08

04:01 TURNOVER  by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint) 03:49
106-
66 V 40

03:33 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 03:27
REBOUND OFF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by LAWLESS,SARAH 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
03:17 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

STEAL  by LAWLESS,SARAH 03:16
03:06 FOUL TECH by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 03:06
107-
66 V 41

GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 03:06
108-
66 V 42

SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 03:06
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by WATSON,CERENA
03:06 SUB OUT by SALAS,CIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 02:58
110-
66 V 44

02:45
110-
68 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by PENNY,TYJHANAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by LAWLESS,SARAH 02:45
02:45 MISS FT by PENNY,TYJHANAE

REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --

GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 02:32
113-
68 V 45

ASSIST  by LIERZ,DARCY --
02:17 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --

GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 02:10
115-
68 V 47

02:01
115-
70 V 45 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIONJANE(in the paint)

SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA 01:51
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 01:51
TURNOVER  by NONDORF,CADENCE 01:50

01:48 STEAL  by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA
01:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:41 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by NONDORF,CADENCE 01:30

01:29 STEAL  by JACKSON,DIONJANE
01:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY --

GOOD LAYUP by NONDORF,CADENCE(in the paint) 01:03
117-
70 V 47

00:38
117-
72 V 45 GOOD LAYUP by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,TRAYSHA

00:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALEXZANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA --


